

HB0067HS001

1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, after "Geothermal"
2 insert "and hydro related".
3
4 Page 1-line 2 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
5 hydrogen related".
6
7 Page 1-line 12 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
8 hydrogen related".
9
10 Page 2-after line 21 Insert:
11
12 "(vii) A representative of a governmental entity or
13 governmentally chartered entity which participates in the sale or
14 delivery of hydropower in the western region of the United States,
15 requested by the governor to serve."
16
17 Page 4-line 2 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
18 hydrogen related".
19
20 Page 4-line 3 After "Wyoming" insert "and other states with
21 identified markets".
22
23 Page 4-line 5 After "Geothermal" insert "and hydro and
24 hydrogen related".
25
26 Page 4-line 9 After "producers" insert ", generators and
27 transmission owners".
28
29 Page 4-line 10 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
30 hydrogen related".
31
32 Page 4-line 13 After "geothermal" insert "and water".
33
34 Page 4-line 14 After "geothermal" insert "and water".
35
36 Page 4-line 17 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
37 hydrogen related".
38
39 Page 4-line 20 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
40 hydrogen related".
41
42 Page 4-after line 20 Insert:
43

1 "(d) As used in this act "hydro and hydrogen related"
2 includes hydro-electric energy, hydrogen energy production
3 capacity and water to steam energy production capacity using
4 natural gas.".
5
6 Page 4-line 22 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
7
8 Page 5-line 1 After "geothermal" insert "and hydro and
9 hydrogen related".
10
11 Page 5-line 8 Delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
12
13 Page 5-line 11 Delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
14
15 Page 5-line 14 Delete "seven thousand".
16
17 Page 5-line 15 Delete "dollars (\$7,000.00)" and insert "nine
18 thousand dollars (\$9,000.00)". GREEAR,
19 CHAIRMAN